Frontier Communications of America, Inc. International Informational Price List

SECTION 4 - MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES

ADDITIONAL CHARGES

- 1. Network Blocking \$10 for each excessive call attempt within any measured 1/4 hour period.
- 2. Operator Service Aggregator access charge:

\$.47 Per Private Pay Telephone Per Month

800 SERVICE/CANADA ORIGINATION - \$.2700 Per Minute

Calls terminated to a U.S. location designated by the Customer may be originated in Canada using an 800 number which is then routed through the Company. Calls are billed in six second increments with a 30 second minimum. Any fraction of an increment is rounded up to the next whole increment. This capability is subject to availability of certain 800 numbers which can originate calls in Canada.

SENT PAID CALLS

The following rates are applicable to interstate and international (As specified)sent-paid calls from Ameritech designated telephones which when the call from that telephone is forwarded with a pseudo-ANI's.

Charges for domestic interstate sent-paid calls are charged the rates set forth as follows for the specified time periods. Calls are billed in one minute increments with each partial increment rounded up to next whole increment:

Excluding Carrierrecognized holidays

OFF HOURS Monday through Friday 5:00pm-7:59am

Saturday and Sunday All Day

Including Carrierrecognized holidays

First Minute Each Additional Minute

Business Hours: \$0.90 \$0.30 Off Hours: \$0.84 \$0.24

Frontier Communications of America, Inc. International Informational Price List

SECTION 4 - MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES

SENT PAID CALLS (Cont'd)

Charges applicable to international calls are as specified below and are billed in one minute increments with each partial increment rounded up to the next whole increment. Calls are rated according to the time periods specified:

Calls to Canada: The time periods applicable are set forth in Section 3.1.1. All other international calls: The timer periods applicable are set forth in Section 3.6.

	First Minute	Each Additional Minute		
Canada: Standard Rate Period	\$1.20	\$0.60		
Discount/Economy Rate Periods	\$1.08	\$0.48		
Group 1 Mexico and International Countries*				
Standard Rate Period	\$2.04	\$1.44		
Discount/Economy Rate Periods	\$1.80	\$1.20		
·				
Group 2 International Countries**				
Standard Rate Period	\$3.48	\$2.88		
Discount/Economy Rate Periods	\$3.00	\$2.40		

^{*} Group 1 includes Europe, the Caribbean, Central America and South America

^{**} Group 2 includes the Pacific Rim, Asia, Former USSR, Africa and the Middle East.

Monthly	y Recurring	<u>Travel Service</u>	
1.	Standard Usage	See Section 3	
2.	Minimum Usage	N/A	
3.	Presubscribed Line Access	N/A	
Special Features			
1.	Call Records on Mage Tape	N/A	
2.	Accounting Codes	N/A	
3.	Authorization Codes	1st 10 No Charge, \$1 Each Add'l	
4.	Additional Invoices	\$20/Month/Invoice	

Frontier Communications of America, Inc. International Informational Price List

SECTION 5 - PROMOTIONAL OFFERINGS

At the Company's option, Company may provide certain special promotional offerings to its subscribers. Extended offerings (promotions lasting greater that 24 hours) may be tariffed for an effective period of specified limited duration and may be additionally limited to certain dates, times, locations or service options. All rates, terms or conditions applicable to each extended promotional offering will be specified and described in this section. Promotions offered for no more that a 24-hour period may not be specified, but shall, however, be at rates which are more favorable to the customer than the Carrier's tariffed rates otherwise applicable.